

Ingredients:

Enriched wheat flour, Water, Sugars (brown sugar, icing sugar, dextrose), Vegetable oil margarine (made from canola, modified palm, and palm kernel oils), Vegetable oil shortening (palm and modified palm oil), Cream cheese, Yeast, Whey powder, Monoglycerides, Cinnamon, Salt, Soy flour, Baking soda, Sodium phosphate, Malted barley flour, Corn starch, Dried egg white (egg white, yeast, citric acid), Amylase, Xylanase, Calcium sulphate, Xanthan gum, Natural flavour, Caramel colour.

Contains: Wheat, Barley, Milk, Soy, Egg.

May Contain: Peanuts, Tree nuts, Sulphites, Sesame seeds.



Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Per 1 roll (70 g) pour 1 roulé (70 g)	
Calories 290	% Daily Value* % valeur quotidienne*
Fat / Lipides 14 g	19 %
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.1 g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 38 g	
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 20 g	20 %
Protein / Protéines 4 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg	
Sodium 250 mg	11 %
Potassium 50 mg	1 %
Calcium 40 mg	3 %
Iron / Fer 0.75 mg	4 %
*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot *5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup	





FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20725
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy		

Food Name: Chocolate Chip Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough

Finished Foods: Chocolate Chip Gourmet Cookies

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer **Sub Brand:** Sweet Discovery



Unbaked - As Distributed



Baked

* Images provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Food Item Description

An item for fundraising in which semi-sweet chocolate chips are folded into rich cookie dough to undeniably create the ultimate chocolate chip cookie experience. Ready to bake from frozen, each cookie dough piece bakes up into one cookie with chocolate chips throughout.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.1 oz	31.18 g
--------	---------

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
1.1 oz	1.03 oz

Raw Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	Baked 2.75	Baked 2.95	Baked 3.15
Weight (oz)	0.99	1.1	1.21



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20725
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Packaging Format: Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag; Bag is packed into a retail labeled box; Boxes are packed into a master shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	About 36	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087207255
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	10.439 " L X 7.125 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087207252
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	About 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lb (9.72 kg)	Case Net Wt. :	20 lb (9.07 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES, NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
Cases per Pallet:	60			



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Wheat :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MOLASSES, WATER, SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

CN Statement

Not applicable.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20725
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

100g Unrounded:

UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	38.452
Calories (kcal)	448.187	Added Sugar (g)	38.203
Fat (g)	20.059	Protein (g)	4.465
Saturated Fat (g)	10.587	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.180
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.168	Calcium (mg)	19.655
Cholesterol (mg)	22.831	Iron (mg)	3.344
Sodium (mg)	332.385	Potassium (mg)	141.596
Carbohydrates (g)	62.248	Water (g)	11.853
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.278	Ash (g)	1.416

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	41.065
Calories (kcal)	478.645	Added Sugar (g)	40.799
Fat (g)	21.423	Protein (g)	4.769
Saturated Fat (g)	11.306	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.192
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.179	Calcium (mg)	20.991
Cholesterol (mg)	24.383	Iron (mg)	3.572
Sodium (mg)	354.973	Potassium (mg)	151.219
Carbohydrates (g)	66.478	Water (g)	5.862
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.433	Ash (g)	1.513

Retail panel (per serving):

UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories 140	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	24%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 40mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie (29g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories 140	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	24%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 40mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

*Baked nutritional statement provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.

Prepared By: *Tracy Ramirez* Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

CLAIMS

Kosher:

OU-D

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

Other:

THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.

BAKING REQUIRED



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : Not applicable.	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: (Baking time and temperature will vary from oven to oven.)

PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350 °F.

BAKE: Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on ungreased cookie sheet. Bake at 350 °F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown. Bake to an internal temperature of 160 °F.

COOL:

Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan. Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20725	
Effective Date: 2020-07-08	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-18	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-08	Controlled Copy	

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
Aspire Bakeries
Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)
www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising
Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, July 8, 2020

UPDATE:
T Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 03, 2021 -This document was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20731
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy		

Food Name: White Chocolate Macadamia Nut Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough

Finished Foods: White Chocolate Macadamia Nut Gourmet Cookies

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer **Sub Brand:** Sweet Discovery



Unbaked - As Distributed



Baked

Food Item Description

An item for fundraising that has loads of white chocolate chips and generous chunks of macadamia nuts that make every bite of this delicious cookie absolutely unforgettable. Ready to bake from frozen, each cookie dough piece bakes up into one cookie with chips and nuts throughout.

* Images provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.1 oz	31.18 g
--------	---------

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
1.1 oz	1.03 oz

Raw Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	Baked 2.75	Baked 2.95	Baked 3.15
Weight (oz)	0.99	1.1	1.21



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20731
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Packaging Format: Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag; Bag is packed into a retail labeled box; Boxes are packed into a master shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	About 36	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087207316
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	10.439 " L X 7.125 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087207313
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	About 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lb (9.72 kg)	Case Net Wt. :	20 lb (9.07 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES, NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
	Cases per Pallet:	60		



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Tree Nuts :	Contains
Allergens Tree Nuts Explained :	Macadamia Nuts
Wheat :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MOLASSES, WATER, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.
CONTAINS: EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, PECANS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

CN Statement

Not applicable.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20731
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

100g Unrounded:

UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	37.753
Calories (kcal)	455.555	Added Sugar (g)	35.728
Fat (g)	22.527	Protein (g)	4.911
Saturated Fat (g)	10.701	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.310
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.204	Calcium (mg)	44.784
Cholesterol (mg)	28.157	Iron (mg)	1.818
Sodium (mg)	333.774	Potassium (mg)	110.773
Carbohydrates (g)	59.128	Water (g)	12.088
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	1.038	Ash (g)	1.428

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	40.318
Calories (kcal)	486.515	Added Sugar (g)	38.156
Fat (g)	24.058	Protein (g)	5.245
Saturated Fat (g)	11.429	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.331
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.217	Calcium (mg)	47.828
Cholesterol (mg)	30.071	Iron (mg)	1.941
Sodium (mg)	356.458	Potassium (mg)	118.301
Carbohydrates (g)	63.147	Water (g)	6.114
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	1.108	Ash (g)	1.525

Retail panel (per serving):

UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size	1 cookie dough piece (31g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.6mg	4%
Potassium 30mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size	1 cookie (29g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.6mg	4%
Potassium 30mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Baked nutritional statement provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

CLAIMS

Kosher: OU-D

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

Other: THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.

BAKING REQUIRED



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : Not applicable	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: (Baking time and temperature will vary from oven to oven.)

PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350 °F.

BAKE: Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on ungreased cookie sheet. Bake at 350 °F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown. Bake to an internal temperature of 160 °F.

COOL:

Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan. Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20731	
Effective Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-11	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-07	Controlled Copy	

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
Aspire Bakeries
Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising
Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, July 7, 2020

UPDATE:
T Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 03, 2021 -This document was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20726
Effective Date:	2021-07-02	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2020-07-07	Location:	Corporate
Date Validated:	2021-07-02	Country of Origin:	USA
		Controlled Copy	

Food Name:	Oatmeal Raisin Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough		
Finished Foods:	Oatmeal Raisin Gourmet Cookies		
Brand / Customer:	Otis Spunkmeyer	Sub Brand:	Sweet Discovery



Unbaked - As Distributed



Baked

* Images provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Food Item Description
<p>An item for fundraising that combines oats, plump raisins, and coconut for a delightful taste that provides the ultimate comfort of home. Ready to bake from frozen, each cookie dough piece bakes up into one cookie with oats, raisins and coconut throughout.</p>

Individual Food Specification			
Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:			
1.1 oz	31.18 g		
Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight		
1.1 oz	1.04 oz		
Raw Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	Baked 2.75	Baked 2.95	Baked 3.15
Weight (oz)	0.99	1.1	1.21



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-07-02	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20726	
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA	
Date Validated: 2021-07-02	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA	
	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Packaging Format: Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag; Bag is packed into a retail labeled box; Boxes are packed into a master shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	About 36	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087207262
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	10.439 " L X 7.125 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087207269
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	About 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lb (9.72 kg)	Case Net Wt. :	20 lb (9.07 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES, NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
Cases per Pallet:	60			



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20726
Effective Date:	2021-07-02	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2020-07-07	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2021-07-02	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Tree Nuts :	Contains
Allergens Tree Nuts Explained :	Coconut
Wheat :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20726
Effective Date:	2021-07-02	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2020-07-07	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2021-07-02	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), OATS, RAISINS, COCONUT, EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WATER, MOLASSES, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), BAKING SODA, SALT, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LACTOSE (MILK), SOY FLOUR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, NONFAT DRY MILK.

CONTAINS: COCONUT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-07-02	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20726
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-07-02	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

CN Statement

Not applicable.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20726
Effective Date: 2021-07-02	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2021-07-02	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

Per Serving/Per 100g Unrounded: UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	31.184	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	10.038	32.188
Calories (kcal)	129.771	416.141	Added Sugar (g)	8.018	25.713
Fat (g)	5.514	17.681	Protein (g)	1.566	5.022
Saturated Fat (g)	3.150	10.101	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.041	0.131
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.047	0.151	Calcium (mg)	8.244	26.436
Cholesterol (mg)	6.841	21.937	Iron (mg)	0.769	2.464
Sodium (mg)	111.294	356.890	Potassium (mg)	63.162	202.542
Carbohydrates (g)	18.744	60.107	Water (g)	4.723	15.145
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.941	3.018	Ash (g)	0.611	1.958

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	29.483	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	10.038	34.045
Calories (kcal)	129.771	440.149	Added Sugar (g)	8.018	27.196
Fat (g)	5.514	18.701	Protein (g)	1.566	5.311
Saturated Fat (g)	3.150	10.683	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.041	0.139
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.047	0.159	Calcium (mg)	8.244	27.962
Cholesterol (mg)	6.841	23.203	Iron (mg)	0.769	2.607
Sodium (mg)	111.294	377.480	Potassium (mg)	63.162	214.227
Carbohydrates (g)	18.744	63.575	Water (g)	3.022	10.250
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.941	3.192	Ash (g)	0.611	2.071

Retail panel (per serving): UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories 130	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.8mg	4%
Potassium 60mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie (29g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories 130	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.8mg	4%
Potassium 60mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

***Baked nutritional statement provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.**



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-07-02	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20726
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-07-02	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

CLAIMS

Kosher: OU-D

Other: Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Inner Box:
BAKING REQUIRED

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

Other: **IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.**

Pre-printed Case:
DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-07-02	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20726
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-07-02	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : Not applicable.	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-07-02	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20726
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-07-02	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: (Baking time and temperature will vary from oven to oven.)

PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350 °F.

BAKE: Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on ungreased cookie sheet. Bake at 350 °F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown. Bake to an internal temperature of 160 °F.

COOL: Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan. Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20726
Effective Date:	2021-07-02	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2020-07-07	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2021-07-02	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
			Controlled Copy

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
Aspire Bakeries
Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA, 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

TEXT INFO TO 877.660.2975 FOR BIOENGINEERED FOOD INFORMATION.

www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising
Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
Julia Kot, Food Technologist, June 29, 2021.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20722
Effective Date:	2021-06-23	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2020-07-30	Location:	Corporate
Date Validated:	2021-06-23	Country of Origin:	USA
		Controlled Copy	

Food Name:	Snickerdoodle Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough		
Finished Foods:	Snickerdoodle Gourmet Cookies		
Brand / Customer:	Otis Spunkmeyer	Sub Brand:	Sweet Discovery



Unbaked - As Distributed



Baked

Food Item Description

An item for fundraising in which cinnamon and sugar combine in harmonious flavor for a warm, sweet aromatic taste that's even better than you remember! Ready to bake from frozen, each cookie dough piece bakes up into one delicious Snickerdoodle cookie.

* Images provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification			
Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:			
1.1 oz	31.18 g		
Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight		
1.1 oz	1 oz		
Raw Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	Baked 2.99	Baked 3.07	Baked 3.15
Weight (oz)	0.99	1.1	1.21



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722	
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA	
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA	
	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Packaging Format: Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag; Bag is packed into a retail labeled box; Boxes are packed into a master shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	About 36	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087207224
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	10.439 " L X 7.125 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lb (1.13 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087207221
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	About 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lb (9.72 kg)	Case Net Wt. :	20 lb (9.07 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES, NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
Cases per Pallet:	60			



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Controlled Copy		

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Wheat :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20722
Effective Date:	2021-06-23	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2020-07-30	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2021-06-23	Location:	Corporate
	Controlled Copy	Country of Origin:	USA

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), EGGS, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

CN Statement

Not applicable.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20722
Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

Per Serving/Per 100g Unrounded: UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	31.184	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	10.510	33.702
Calories (kcal)	135.220	433.614	Added Sugar (g)	10.429	33.441
Fat (g)	5.973	19.154	Protein (g)	1.268	4.066
Saturated Fat (g)	3.000	9.620	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.049	0.159
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.070	0.223	Calcium (mg)	15.508	49.731
Cholesterol (mg)	8.570	27.481	Iron (mg)	0.750	2.405
Sodium (mg)	129.569	415.490	Potassium (mg)	17.479	56.050
Carbohydrates (g)	19.063	61.130	Water (g)	4.322	13.858
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.337	1.081	Ash (g)	0.543	1.741

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	28.349	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	10.510	37.072
Calories (kcal)	135.220	476.977	Added Sugar (g)	10.429	36.786
Fat (g)	5.973	21.070	Protein (g)	1.268	4.473
Saturated Fat (g)	3.000	10.582	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.049	0.174
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.070	0.245	Calcium (mg)	15.508	54.704
Cholesterol (mg)	8.570	30.229	Iron (mg)	0.750	2.645
Sodium (mg)	129.569	457.041	Potassium (mg)	17.479	61.655
Carbohydrates (g)	19.063	67.244	Water (g)	1.487	5.244
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.337	1.189	Ash (g)	0.543	1.915

Retail panel (per serving): UNBAKED

BAKED*

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories 140	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 130mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie (28g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories 140	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 130mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

***Baked nutritional statement provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.**



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

CLAIMS

Kosher: OU-D

Other: Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Inner Box:
BAKING REQUIRED

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

Other: **IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.**

Pre-printed Case:
DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Controlled Copy		

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : Not applicable.	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Controlled Copy		

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: (Baking time and temperature will vary from oven to oven.)

PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350 °F.

BAKE: Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on ungreased cookie sheet. Bake at 350 °F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown. Bake to an internal temperature of 160 °F.

COOL: Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan. Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2021-06-23	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20722
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2021-06-23	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
Controlled Copy		

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
 Aspire Bakeries
 Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA, 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

TEXT INFO TO 877.660.2975 FOR BIOENGINEERED FOOD INFORMATION.

www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising
 Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
 Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, June 22, 2021.

FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date:	2022-10-05	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2021-01-14	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2022-10-05	Location:	Corporate
	Controlled Copy	Country of Origin:	USA

Food Name: Carnival Frozen Cookie Dough with Colored Candies and Chocolate Chips / Pâte à biscuits congelée carnaval avec bonbons colorés et pépites au chocolat

Finished Foods: Carnival Frozen Cookie with Colored Candies and Chocolate Chips / Biscuit carnaval avec bonbons colorés et pépites au chocolat

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer **Sub Brand:** Sweet Discovery



Unbaked cookie dough, as distributed



Baked cookie

Food Item Description

Individually quick frozen pre-shaped, pre-portioned cookie dough pucks. Each pucks weights about 1.33oz (38g) and bakes up into a cookie with chocolate chips and multi-colored candy gems throughout. Distributed frozen, ready to be baked and served.

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.33 oz	38 g
---------	------

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
1.33 oz	1.26 oz

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
38 g	36 g

Baked Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	2.85	3.05	3.25
Weight (oz)	N/A	1.26	N/A

Baked Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (cm)	7.2	7.7	8.2
Weight (g)	N/A	36	N/A



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1101, 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Packaging Format: Frozen dough pieces are packed in a plastic bag that is folded and then placed into a master shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	240	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	20 lbs 9.07 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087588085
	Bag per Case :	1	Pieces per Case :	240
	Case Dimensions:	16.375 " L X 10.375 " W X 7.938 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.78
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.25 lbs 9.64 kg	Case Net Wt. :	20 lbs 9.07 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	240 x 1.33 oz (38 g) PIECES / PIÈCES; NET WT/ POIDS NET 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	9		
Cases per Pallet:	90			



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Wheat :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Ingredient Statement for US Labeling

Ingredients: Enriched bleached flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Margaine (palm oil, water, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of: salt, mono- and diglycerides, natural flavors [contains milk], citric acid, vitamin A palmitate added, beta carotene [color]), Colored chocolate candies (dark chocolate [sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor], sugar, artificial coloring [titanium dioxide, yellow 5 lake, red 40 lake, yellow 6 lake, yellow 6, blue 2 lake, blue 1 lake, yellow 5, blue 1], gum acacia, corn syrup, confectioners glaze [carnauba wax, shellac, beeswax]), Semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor, milk), Eggs, Contains 2% or less of: Molasses, Water, Baking soda, Salt, Natural and artificial flavors.

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Made in a facility that also processes: Peanuts, Almonds, Coconut, Macadamia nuts, Pecans, Walnuts.

French Translation of Ingredient Statement for US Labeling

Ingrédients : Farine enrichie blanchie (farine de blé blanchie, farine d'orge maltée, niacine, fer, mononitrate de thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique), Sucre, Margarine (huile de palme, eau, huile de soja, contient 2% ou moins de : sel, mono- et diglycérides, arôme naturel [contient lait], acide citrique, vitamine A palmitate ajouté, bêta-carotène [colorant]), Bonbons au chocolat colorés (chocolat noir [sucre, chocolat non sucré, beurre de cacao, lécithine de soja, arôme naturel], sucre, colorant artificiel [dioxyde de titane, lac jaune 5, lac rouge 40, lac jaune 6, jaune 6, lac bleu 2, lac bleu 1, jaune 5, bleu 1], gomme d'acacia, sirop de maïs, glaçage de confiserie [cire de carnauba, gomme-laque, cire d'abeilles]), Pépites de chocolat mi-sucré (sucre, chocolat non-sucré, beurre de cacao, lécithine de soja, arôme naturel, lait), Oeufs, Contient 2% ou moins de : Mélasse, Eau, Bicarbonate de soude, Sel, Arômes naturels et artificiels.

Contient : Oeufs, Lait, Soja, Blé.

Ce produit est fabriqué dans une usine qui utilise : Arachides, Amandes, Noix de coco, Noix de macadamia, Pacanes, Noix.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling (English)

Ingredients: Enriched wheat flour (contains barley), Sugars (sugar, blackstrap molasses), Palm and soybean oil spread (palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, mono- and diglycerides, flavours [contains milk], citric acid, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene [colour]), Colored chocolate candies (dark chocolate [contains soy], sugar, gum acacia, corn syrup, confectioners glaze, titanium dioxide, tartrazine, allura red, sunset yellow FCF, indigotine, brilliant blue FCF), Semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavour, milk), Liquid whole eggs, Water, Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Artificial flavours.

Contains: Barley, Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

May contain: Peanuts, Almonds, Coconut, Macadamia nuts, Pecans, Walnuts.

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling (French)

Ingrédients : Farine enrichie de blé (contient orge), Sucres (sucre, mélasse verte), Tartinade d'huile de palme et de soja (huile de palme, eau, huile de soja, sel, mono- et diglycérides, arômes [contient du lait], acide citrique, vitamine A palmitate, bêta-carotène [colorant]), Bonbons au chocolat colorés (chocolat noir [contient soja], sucre, gomme d'acacia, sirop de maïs, glaçage de confiserie, dioxyde de titane, tartrazine, rouge allura, jaune soleil FCF, indigotine, bleu brillant FCF), Pépites de chocolat mi-sucré (sucre, chocolat non-sucré, beurre de cacao, lécithine de soja, arôme naturel, lait), Oeufs entiers liquides, Eau, Bicarbonate de sodium, Sel, Arômes artificiels.

Contient : Orge, Oeufs, Lait, Soja, Blé.

Peut contenir : Arachides, Amandes, Noix de coco, Noix de macadamia, Pacanes, Noix.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

CN Statement

Please refer to the Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date:	2022-10-05	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2021-01-14	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2022-10-05	Location:	Corporate
	Controlled Copy	Country of Origin:	USA

NUTRITION VALUES

100g unrounded nutritional:

UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Protein (g)	1.69	4.47
Gram Weight (g)	37.70	100.00	Water (g)	4.41	11.69
Calories (kcal)	167.05	443.05	Ash (g)	0.57	1.51
Calories from Fat (kcal)	66.15	175.44	Vitamins		
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	30.66	81.33	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	252.63	670.03
Fat (g)	7.41	19.65	Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	75.76	200.92
Saturated Fat (g)	3.41	9.04	Vitamin C (mg)	0.00	0.00
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.05	0.13	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	1.98	5.25
Poly Fat (g)	1.22	3.23	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.05	0.13
Mono Fat (g)	2.62	6.95	Minerals		
Cholesterol (mg)	7.39	19.61	Sodium (mg)	130.33	345.66
Carbohydrates (g)	23.67	62.77	Potassium (mg)	38.61	102.39
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)	0.60	1.60	Calcium (mg)	6.35	16.85
Total Sugars (g)	14.76	39.15	Iron (mg)	1.14	3.01
Added Sugar (g)	14.64	38.82			

BAKED*

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Protein (g)	1.69	4.72
Gram Weight (g)	35.70	100.00	Water (g)	2.41	6.74
Calories (kcal)	167.05	467.87	Ash (g)	0.57	1.59
Calories from Fat (kcal)	66.15	185.27	Vitamins		
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	30.66	85.88	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	252.63	707.56
Fat (g)	7.41	20.75	Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	75.76	212.17
Saturated Fat (g)	3.41	9.54	Vitamin C (mg)	0.00	0.00
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.05	0.14	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	1.98	5.54
Poly Fat (g)	1.22	3.41	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.05	0.14
Mono Fat (g)	2.62	7.34	Minerals		
Cholesterol (mg)	7.39	20.71	Sodium (mg)	130.33	365.02
Carbohydrates (g)	23.67	66.29	Potassium (mg)	38.61	108.13
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)	0.60	1.69	Calcium (mg)	6.35	17.80
Total Sugars (g)	14.76	41.34	Iron (mg)	1.14	3.18
Added Sugar (g)	14.64	41.00			

* Baked nutritional information is based on an estimated moisture loss upon baking. This information is not guaranteed and may vary depending on oven and baking conditions.

Retail panel (per serving) for USA:

UNBAKED

Nutrition Facts	
240 servings per container	
Serving size	1 cookie dough piece (38g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	170
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 130mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 15g Added Sugars	30%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.1mg	6%
Potassium 40mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

BAKED*

Nutrition Facts	
240 servings per container	
Serving size	1 cookie (36g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	170
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 130mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 15g Added Sugars	30%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.1mg	6%
Potassium 40mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Retail panel (per serving) for CANADA:

UNBAKED

Nutrition Facts		Valeur nutritive	
Per 1 cookie dough piece (38 g)			
pour 1 morceau de pâte à biscuits (38 g)			
Calories 170		% Daily Value*	
% valeur quotidienne**		% valeur quotidienne**	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	9 %	Fat / Lipides 7 g	9 %
Saturated / saturés 3.5 g	18 %	Saturated / saturés 3.5 g	18 %
+ Trans / trans 0.1 g		+ Trans / trans 0.1 g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g		Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g	
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %	Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	15 %	Sugars / Sucres 15 g	15 %
Protein / Protéines 2 g		Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg		Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg	
Sodium 130 mg	6 %	Sodium 130 mg	6 %
Potassium 40 mg	1 %	Potassium 40 mg	1 %
Calcium 10 mg	1 %	Calcium 10 mg	1 %
Iron / Fer 1.25 mg	7 %	Iron / Fer 1.25 mg	7 %

*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
*5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

BAKED*

Nutrition Facts		Valeur nutritive	
Per 1 cookie (36 g)			
pour 1 biscuit (36 g)			
Calories 170		% Daily Value*	
% valeur quotidienne**		% valeur quotidienne**	
Fat / Lipides 7 g	9 %	Fat / Lipides 7 g	9 %
Saturated / saturés 3.5 g	18 %	Saturated / saturés 3.5 g	18 %
+ Trans / trans 0.1 g		+ Trans / trans 0.1 g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g		Carbohydrate / Glucides 24 g	
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %	Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 15 g	15 %	Sugars / Sucres 15 g	15 %
Protein / Protéines 2 g		Protein / Protéines 2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg		Cholesterol / Cholestérol 5 mg	
Sodium 130 mg	6 %	Sodium 130 mg	6 %
Potassium 40 mg	1 %	Potassium 40 mg	1 %
Calcium 10 mg	1 %	Calcium 10 mg	1 %
Iron / Fer 1.25 mg	7 %	Iron / Fer 1.25 mg	7 %

*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
*5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

* Baked nutritional information is based on an estimated moisture loss upon baking. This information is not guaranteed and may vary depending on oven and baking conditions.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

CLAIMS

Kosher: OU Dairy

Do not eat raw cookie dough. Ne pas consommer la pâte à biscuits crue.

Other: This food item is not a ready to eat product and has not been processed to control microbial pathogens. Cet aliment n'est pas un produit prêt à consommer et n'a pas été traité pour contrôler les pathogènes microbiens.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Not applied by Aspire Bakeries	
Cayce: YSDDD (Where Y=last digit of production year, S=shift, DDD=julian date); Chaska: YCHDDDSBB	
Lot Code Format (explained): (Where Y= Last digit of production year, CH= Chaska, DDD= Julian Date, S=Shift, BB= Batch); Newark: YNWDDD (Where Y = 1 digit year, NW = Bakery, DDD=Julian Date)	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : N/A	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 60	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Please see attached



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	58808
Effective Date: 2022-10-05	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA and Canada
Supersedes Date: 2021-01-14	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2022-10-05	Controlled Copy		

Recommended Baking Times for Otis Spunkmeyer Sweet Discovery Cookies / Durées de cuisson recommandées pour biscuits Sweet Discovery d'Otis Spunkmeyer

TEMPERATURE / TEMPÉRATURE	Otis Oven* / Four Otis*	Commercial Convection / Four commercial à convection	Commercial Rack Oven / Four commercial à panier	Residential Gas or Electric Oven / Four résidentiel au gaz / électrique
	260°F/138°C	300°F/149°C	300°F/149°C	325°F/163°C
COOKIE SIZE / TAILLE DU BISCUIT	BAKE TIME / TEMPS DE CUISSON	BAKE TIME / TEMPS DE CUISSON	BAKE TIME / TEMPS DE CUISSON	BAKE TIME / TEMPS DE CUISSON
4 oz / 113 g	22 - 26 min.	17 - 20 min.	19 - 21 min.	21 - 23 min.
3 oz / 85 g	21 - 23 min.	14 - 17 min.	15 - 18 min.	20 - 22 min.
2 oz / 57 g	17 - 20 min.	12 - 15 min.	13 - 15 min.	17 - 20 min.
1.33 oz / 38 g	16 - 19 min.	11 - 14 min.	12 - 14 min.	16 - 19 min.
1 oz / 28 g	15 - 18 min.	11 - 13 min.	11 - 13 min.	15 - 18 min.
0.75 oz / 21 g	14 - 16 min.	10 - 12 min.	10 - 12 min.	15 - 18 min.

***Ensure consistent power (amperage) supply.**

Actual baking time will depend on the dough temperature, # of cookies baked, oven air flow and oven temperature accuracy.

For increased cookie spread, bake at the lower temperature indicated, and allow the dough to thaw on the sheet pan prior to baking.

Place cookies on parchment paper.

Cookie placement on a standard institutional 18" x 26" (46 x 66 cm) baking sheet is as follows:

Place 15 (3 x 5) 3 oz (85 g) or 4 oz (113 g) cookies per pan. For the 2 oz (57 g) size, place 24 (4 x 6) cookies per sheet pan.

For 1.33 oz (38 g) and smaller sizes, place up to 35 (5 x 7) cookies per sheet pan.

Using an Otis Oven and 9.75 x 14.75 inch (24.8 x 37.5 cm) parchment paper, place 1.33 oz (38 g) and smaller sizes in a 3 x 4 pattern on the baking sheet.

Cookies should cool for 20 to 30 minutes prior to removing from the parchment paper.

Properly baked cookies should have a golden brown color, should be firm on the outside and have a soft moist interior.

Underbaked cookies will appear pale, slightly grey in the centre, greasy, and have a soft pliable texture.

Overbaked cookies will appear medium brown to dark brown in color, and will have a firm to hard texture.

*** S'assurer d'une alimentation électrique stable (intensité)**

La durée de cuisson actuelle dépendra de la température de la pâte, de la quantité de biscuits à cuire, de la circulation d'air et de l'exactitude de la température du four.

Pour que les biscuits d'étendent encore plus, cuire à la température plus basse indiquée et laisser décongeler la pâte sur la plaque à cuisson avant la cuisson.

Mettre les biscuits sur du papier parchemin.

Placer les biscuits sur une plaque à cuisson institutionnelle ordinaire de 18 x 26 po (46 X 66 cm) tel qu'indiqué :

Placer 15 (3 x 5) biscuits de 85 g (3 oz) ou 113 g (4 oz) par plaque. Pour des biscuits de 57 g (2 oz), en placer 24 (4 x 6).

Pour des biscuits de 38 g (1,33 oz) ou plus petits, placer jusqu'à 35 (5 x 7) biscuits.

Dans le four Otis et avec du papier parchemin de 9,75 x 14,75 pouces (24,8 x 37,5 cm), placer les biscuits de 38 g (1,33 oz) ou plus petits sur la plaque dans un patron 3 x 4.

Les biscuits doivent refroidir de 20 à 30 minutes avant de les retirer du papier parchemin.

Les biscuits bien cuits devraient être dorés, fermes à l'extérieur et avec un intérieur moelleux.

Les biscuits incuits seront pâles avec un centre légèrement gris, gras et auront une texture molle.

Les biscuits trop cuits seront d'un brun moyen à foncé et une texture ferme ou dure.

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by / Distribué par:

Aspire Bakeries

Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA


1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com

On Canadian side of the label: Product of USA / Produit des É-U.A

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS

Julia Kot, R&D, Oct 5, 2022

Prepared By:  Bonnie Lai, Regulatory Analyst



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

Food Name:	Double Chocolate Chip Pecan Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough		
Finished Foods:	Double Chocolate Chip Pecan Gourmet Cookies		
Brand / Customer:	Otis Spunkmeyer	Sub Brand:	Sweet Discovery

Food Item Description

Individually quick frozen, pre-shaped and pre-portioned 1.1 oz cookie dough pieces for Fundraising. Each cookie dough piece bakes up into one cookie with semi-sweet and white chocolate chips and pecans throughout. Distributed frozen and ready to be baked



* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.1 oz	31.18 g
--------	---------

Raw Piece Weight


1.1 oz

Prepared Piece Weight

1.03 oz

Baked Item Dimensions

	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	2.4	2.65	2.9
Weight (oz)	N/A	1	N/A

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag; Bags are packed in a fully labeled box; Boxes are packed into a master shipping case.

Packaging Format:

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	N/A	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lbs 1.13 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087248159
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	10.439 " L X 7.125 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lbs 1.13 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087248156
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	About 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lbs 9.72 kg	Case Net Wt. :	20 lbs 9.07 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES / NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
	Cases per Pallet:	60		



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date:	2020-07-21	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2019-07-09	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2020-07-21	Location:	Corporate
	Controlled Copy	Country of Origin:	USA

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Tree Nuts :	Contains
Allergens Tree Nuts Explained :	Pecans
Wheat :	Contains
Wheat Gluten (Canada) :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), PECANS, WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MOLASSES, WATER, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, PECANS, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

CN Statement

N/A



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

100g unrounded:

BAKED

UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Sodium (mg)	306.443	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.214
Calories (kcal)	467.802	Carbohydrates (g)	58.067	Calcium (mg)	30.617
Fat (g)	24.412	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.409	Iron (mg)	2.855
Saturated Fat (g)	10.445	Total Sugars (g)	36.224	Potassium (mg)	153.227
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.170	Added Sugar (g)	35.220	Water (g)	11.273
Cholesterol (mg)	23.783	Protein (g)	4.876	Ash (g)	1.420

100g unrounded:

BAKED

UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Sodium (mg)	327.269	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.229
Calories (kcal)	499.593	Carbohydrates (g)	62.013	Calcium (mg)	32.697
Fat (g)	26.071	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.573	Iron (mg)	3.049
Saturated Fat (g)	11.155	Total Sugars (g)	38.686	Potassium (mg)	163.640
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.181	Added Sugar (g)	37.614	Water (g)	5.243
Cholesterol (mg)	25.399	Protein (g)	5.207	Ash (g)	1.516

*Baked nutritional information provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.

Retail panel (per serving):

UNBAKED

BAKED

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.9mg	6%
Potassium 50mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie (29g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.9mg	6%
Potassium 50mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

CLAIMS

Kosher: OU Dairy

Other: DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

Other: THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : N/A	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Baking Instructions:

1. PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350°F.

Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on ungreased cookie sheet.

2. BAKE:

Bake at 350°F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown.

Bake to an internal temperature of 160°F.

3. COOL:

Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan.

Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24815
Effective Date: 2020-07-21	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-07-09	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-21	Controlled Copy		


ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
 Aspire Bakeries
 Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)
www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising

Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
 Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, July 21, 2020

UPDATE:
 S. Alexander, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 29, 2021 -FFS was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Location: Corporate
	Country of Origin: USA
Controlled Copy	

Food Name:	Naturally and Artificially Strawberry Flavored Shortcake Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough
Finished Foods:	Naturally and Artificially Strawberry Flavored Shortcake Gourmet Cookies
Brand / Customer:	Otis Spunkmeyer
Sub Brand:	Sweet Discovery



Food Item Description

White confectionery chips, tart cranberry pieces, and sweet strawberry pieces, combine for such a wave of delectable berry flavor, you'll melt a little with every bite. Available for Fundraising. Each cookie dough piece bakes up into one cookie.

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.1 oz	31.18 g
--------	---------

Raw Piece Weight


1.1 oz

Prepared Piece Weight

1.034 oz

Baked Item Dimensions

	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	2.6	2.85	3.1
Weight (oz)	N/A	1.034	N/A

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag. Bags are packed in a fully labeled retail box. Boxes are packed into a master

Packaging Format: shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	N/A	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lbs 1.13 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087207309
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	7.125 " L X 10.4387 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lbs 1.13 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087207306
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	about 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lbs 9.72 kg	Case Net Wt. :	20 lbs 9.07 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES / NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
	Cases per Pallet:	60		



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Wheat :	Contains
Wheat Gluten (Canada) :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), WHITE CONFECTIONERY CHIPS (SUGAR, FRACTIONATED PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM OIL, NONFAT MILK, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), EGGS, CRANBERRIES, STRAWBERRIES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MOLASSES, BAKING SODA, SALT, SUNFLOWER OIL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date:	2020-08-07	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2019-04-05	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2020-08-07	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

CN Statement

N/A



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

100g unrounded: BAKED UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Sodium (mg)	342.555	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.128
Calories (kcal)	435.856	Carbohydrates (g)	64.554	Calcium (mg)	34.114
Fat (g)	18.272	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	1.316	Iron (mg)	1.670
Saturated Fat (g)	9.942	Total Sugars (g)	42.632	Potassium (mg)	68.228
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.167	Added Sugar (g)	39.952	Water (g)	12.129
Cholesterol (mg)	20.899	Protein (g)	3.837	Ash (g)	1.301

100g unrounded: BAKED UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Sodium (mg)	364.420	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.136
Calories (kcal)	463.676	Carbohydrates (g)	68.675	Calcium (mg)	34.114
Fat (g)	19.439	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	1.400	Iron (mg)	1.776
Saturated Fat (g)	10.577	Total Sugars (g)	45.353	Potassium (mg)	68.228
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.178	Added Sugar (g)	42.502	Water (g)	6.520
Cholesterol (mg)	22.233	Protein (g)	4.082	Ash (g)	1.384

*Baked nutritional information provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.

Retail panel (per serving): UNBAKED BAKED

Nutrition Facts

About 36 servings per container
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g)

Amount per serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	24%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

About 36 servings per container
Serving size 1 cookie (29g)

Amount per serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	24%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

CLAIMS

Kosher: OU Dairy

Other: DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

Other: THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : N/A	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Baking Instructions:

1. PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350°F.

Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on an ungreased cookie sheet.

2. BAKE:

Bake at 350°F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown.

Bake to an internal temperature of 160°F.

3. COOL:

Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan.

Cookies will remain soft after cooling.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20730
Effective Date: 2020-08-07	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-05	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-08-07	Controlled Copy		


ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
 Aspire Bakeries
 Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising
 Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
 Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, August 07, 2020

UPDATE:
 T Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 03, 2021 -This document was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date:	2020-07-30	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2019-04-12	Location:	Corporate
Date Validated:	2020-07-30	Country of Origin:	USA
		Controlled Copy	

Food Name: Peanut Butter Frozen Cookie Dough
Finished Foods: Peanut Butter Cookies
Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer **Sub Brand:** Sweet Discovery

Food Item Description

Creamy peanut butter and crunchy peanuts in every bite are the perfect combination of sweet and salty in this chewy peanut butter cookie



* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.1 oz	31.18 g
--------	---------

Raw Piece Weight


1.1 oz

Prepared Piece Weight

1.04 oz

Baked Item Dimensions

	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	2.75	2.95	3.15
Weight (oz)	N/A	1.04	N/A

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A

Facility ID: 1107

USDA Establishment: N/A

Customer Code: N/A

Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag. Bags are packed in a fully labeled retail box. Boxes are packed into a master

Packaging Format: shipping case.

Bag	Package Type:	Bag	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Bag :	N/A	UPC/GTIN:	N/A
	Bag Dimensions:	N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A " H	Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Bag Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Bag Net Wt. :	2.5 lbs 1.13 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	N/A		
Carton	Package Type:	Carton	UPC/GTIN:	013087207286
	Bag per Carton :	1	Pieces per Carton :	About 36
	Carton Dimensions:	7.125 " L X 10.439 " W X 2.875 " H	Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.124
	Carton Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Carton Net Wt. :	2.5 lbs 1.13 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg		
Case	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087207283
	Carton per Case :	8	Pieces per Case :	about 288
	Case Dimensions:	15.063 " L X 11.063 " W X 12.063 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.163
	Case Gross Wt. :	21.43 lbs 9.72 kg	Case Net Wt. :	20 lbs 9.07 kg
	Net Wt. statement:	8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES / NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	10		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	6		
Cases per Pallet:	60			



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Peanuts:	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Wheat :	Contains
Wheat Gluten (Canada) :	Contains



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SUGAR, SALT), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), MOLASSES, EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), PALM OIL, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date:	2020-07-30	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2019-04-12	Market:	USA
Date Validated:	2020-07-30	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

CN Statement

N/A



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES

100g unrounded:

BAKED

UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Sodium (mg)	440.360	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.131
Calories (kcal)	456.902	Carbohydrates (g)	54.037	Calcium (mg)	32.561
Fat (g)	24.398	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.086	Iron (mg)	2.136
Saturated Fat (g)	9.565	Total Sugars (g)	31.400	Potassium (mg)	212.106
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.187	Added Sugar (g)	30.355	Water (g)	12.139
Cholesterol (mg)	22.697	Protein (g)	7.190	Ash (g)	2.304

100g unrounded:

* BAKED

UNBAKED

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	100.000	Sodium (mg)	465.764	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.138
Calories (kcal)	483.259	Carbohydrates (g)	57.154	Calcium (mg)	34.439
Fat (g)	25.805	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	2.207	Iron (mg)	2.259
Saturated Fat (g)	10.117	Total Sugars (g)	33.212	Potassium (mg)	224.341
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.198	Added Sugar (g)	32.106	Water (g)	7.071
Cholesterol (mg)	24.006	Protein (g)	7.605	Ash (g)	2.437

*Baked nutritional information provided as a courtesy. Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.

Retail panel (per serving): UNBAKED

* BAKED

Per Carton:

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 70mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size 1 cookie (29g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 70mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

CLAIMS

- Kosher:** OU Dairy
- Other:** DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH
- Other:** THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.
- Other:** CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY	
Lot Code Format (explained): Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day	After Baking Storage Type: Ambient
Shelf Life After Defrosting : N/A	After Defrost Storage Type: N/A
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Baking Instructions:

1. PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350°F.

Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on an ungreased cookie sheet.

2. BAKE:

Bake at 350°F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown.

Bake to an internal temperature of 160°F.

3. COOL:

Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan.

Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	20728
Effective Date: 2020-07-30	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: 2019-04-12	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2020-07-30	Controlled Copy		

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
 Aspire bakeries
 Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747) www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising

Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:


Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, July 30, 2020


UPDATE:

T Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 03, 2021 -This document was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.


UPDATE:

T. Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 27, 2021 – This FFS was updated to include BE status information.

Prepared By:  Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst

	Document Title: Finished Product Specification	Plant: 1300 Shiloh RD. NW. Kennesaw GA, 30144 (770) 427 - 4896	Document # REC-ACC-RD-0055-REV2 390109
	By: Ramon Eloriaga Date: 9/20/2023	Pending Approval - TBD	Revision Date: Supersedes Revision #

Product Specification	Two slices each of our New York Style, Strawberry Swirl, Chocolate Silk, and Turtle Cheesecakes.
------------------------------	--

MFG Description	Sampler				Kosher
Assortment Part #'s	#N/A				Kof -K Certified 
MFG ID Number	390109	TI - Layer	10	Frozen Shelf Life - Days	365
UPC	7 85391 70138 4	HI - Stack	8	Storage Temperature	0
GTIN	00785391930043	Cases Per Pallet	80	Refrigerated Shelf Life	7 Days
Unit Weight (oz.)	32	Length - Inch	18.63	Ambient Shelf Life	4 Hours
PACK - Units Per Case	6	Width - Inch	9.63	INNER CARTON DIMENSIONS	9.30 x 9.30 x 2.20
SIZE / DIMENSION	8	Height - Inch	7.00	INNER CARTON WEIGHT	2.9
PORTIONS CASE	48	Cube - Cubic Feet	0.73	UNIT GROSS WEIGHT	34.9
NET WEIGHT - CASE - LB	12	GROSS WEIGHT - CASE	13.75	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	USA

Nutrition Facts Panel

Nutrition Facts	New York Style		Strawberry Swirl		Chocolate Silk		Turtle	
	servings per container	2	2	2	2	2	2	
Serving size	1 slice (113g)		1 slice (113g)		1 slice (113g)		1 slice (113g)	
Amount per serving	360		350		400		430	
Calories	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	21g	27%	19g	24%	25g	32%	25g	32%
Saturated Fat	10g	50%	9g	45%	10g	50%	11g	55%
Trans Fat	0.5g		0.5g		0.5g		0.5g	
Cholesterol	70mg	23%	65mg	22%	65mg	22%	65mg	22%
Sodium	280mg	12%	270mg	12%	280mg	12%	290mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate	40g	15%	40g	15%	40g	15%	46g	17%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%	1g	4%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	27g		28g		28g		31g	
Includes Added Sugars	24g	48%	22g	44%	25g	50%	29g	58%
Protein	5g		4g		5g		5g	
Vitamin D	0.8mcg	4%	0.8mcg	4%	0.8mcg	4%	0.9mcg	4%
Calcium	80mg	6%	70mg	6%	80mg	6%	80mg	6%
Iron	0.6mg	4%	0.6mg	4%	1.1mg	6%	1.1mg	6%
Potassium	140mg	2%	130mg	2%	180mg	4%	170mg	4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.

Microbiological	MAX - cfu/g		MAX - cfu/g
Coliforms	<1000	Salmonella	Not Detected / 25g
Yeast and Mold	<10,000	Listeria spp	<100
E. Coli	<100		
Metal Detection	Ferrous	Non-Ferrous	Stainless Steel
Sensitivity	2.5mm	3.0mm	3.0mm
Manufactured in accordance with all current, relevant U.S. legislation, FDA Title 21 CFR 100			
All ingredients are FDA approved. (GRAS)			
Keep Frozen Until Ready To Use			



Serving Suggestions: Thaw and Serve. Thaw under refrigeration. Once thawed store in refrigerator between 34 and 40° F

Ingredient / Allergen Content

NEW YORK STYLE

INGREDIENTS: MILK, SUGAR, CREAM, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, EGG, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, LESS THAN 2% OF: NONFAT DRY MILK, WATER, FOOD STARCH - MODIFIED, MOLASSES, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, CHEESE CULTURE, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, ENZYME, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, XANTHAN GUM, HONEY, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3.

STRAWBERRY SWIRL

INGREDIENTS: MILK, SUGAR, CREAM, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, EGG, LESS THAN 2% OF: STRAWBERRY PUREE, NONFAT DRY MILK, FOOD STARCH - MODIFIED, MOLASSES, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, CHEESE CULTURE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYME, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BICARBONATE, VEGETABLE JUICE (COLOR), XANTHAN GUM, HONEY, CULTURED DEXTROSE, TOCOPHEROLS, SODIUM ACID SULFATE, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3.

CHOCOLATE SILK

INGREDIENTS: MILK, SUGAR, CREAM, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, EGG, LESS THAN 2% OF: COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), NONFAT DRY MILK, WATER, PALM OIL, MOLASSES, FOOD STARCH - MODIFIED, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, GUAR GUM, CHEESE CULTURE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYME, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BICARBONATE, XANTHAN GUM, HONEY, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3.

TURTLE

INGREDIENTS: MILK, SUGAR, CREAM, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, EGG, CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, PECANS, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, LESS THAN 2% OF: PALM OIL, HEAVY CREAM, NONFAT DRY MILK, GLYCEROL, MOLASSES, SALT, COCOA BUTTER, NATURAL FLAVOR, FOOD STARCH - MODIFIED, CHEESE CULTURE, PECTIN, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CAROB BEAN GUM, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ENZYME, HONEY, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3.
CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, PECANS, SOY, AND WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES: ALMONDS, COCONUT, PEANUTS, AND WALNUTS.

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), brown sugar, sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, eggs, invert sugar, molasses, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 60mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 7mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 44mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Peanut Butter Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: peanut butter chips (sugar, palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, non-fat milk powder, salt, soy lecithin), enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), peanut butter (roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and canola oils, salt), brown sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, sugar, eggs, salt, baking soda.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, PEANUT, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size 1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 90mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 12mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 58mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), raisins, brown sugar, rolled oats, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, sugar, eggs, molasses, salt, cinnamon, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 60mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	10%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 48mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

White Chocolate Macadamia Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla), sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, coconut with sodium metabisulfite as a preservative, macadamia nuts, eggs, brown sugar, invert sugar, soy flour, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 15mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 24mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Sugar Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, eggs, invert sugar, soy flour, salt, natural & artificial butter flavor, natural vanilla flavor, baking soda.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 85mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 7g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	12%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 4mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 16mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Butter Toffee Crunch Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Heath toffee bits (sugar, palm oil, cocoa butter, chocolate, milk, milkfat, lactose, butter, almonds, sunflower oil, salt, artificial flavor, soy lecithin), butter, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), eggs, brown sugar, invert sugar, sugar, non-fat milk, rolled oats, molasses, soy flour, coconut with sodium metabisulfite as a preservative, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 75mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 11mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 28mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Triple Chocolate Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), milk chocolate chunks (sugar, milk powder, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, dextrose, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanillin), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla), butter, egg s, invert sugar, molasses, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 75mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 11mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 28mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Chocolate Chunk Pecan Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, brown sugar, chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), pecans, butter, eggs, invert sugar, molasses, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 7mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 34mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Snickerdoodle Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), eggs, butter, baking soda, artificial vanilla flavor, cinnamon, salt.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 4mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 13mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

M&M Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate candies (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla, artificial colors-FD&C blue no.1, blue no.1 lake, blue no.2 lake, yellow no. 5, yellow no.5 lake, yellow no.6, yellow no.6 lake, red no.40, red no.40 lake, sorbitol, titanium dioxide, phosphoric acid, methyl & propyl parabens, caramel, corn syrup, wax, dextrin), brown sugar, sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), butter, eggs, invert sugar, molasses, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size 1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 24mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Chocolate Mint Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), mint chips (sugar, palm kernel oil, whey, nonfat milk, mono and diglycerides and soy lecithin as emulsifiers, natural and artificial flavors, blue 1, yellow 5), eggs, butter, cocoa processed with alkali, invert sugar, salt, molasses, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 14mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 58mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Cranberry Oatmeal Cookie Dough, 0.9oz

INGREDIENTS: enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, dried cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), rolled oats, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, sugar, eggs, molasses, salt, cinnamon, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	1 cookie, 0.9oz (26g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 60mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 8mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 19mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	

Cinnamon Rolls

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	%DV*	Amount/serving	%DV*
Serv. Size 1 roll (71g)		Total Fat 9g	13%	Total Carb. 38g	13%
Serv. Per Cont. 12		Sat. Fat 3g	15%	Fiber 1g	4%
Calories 250		Trans Fat 0.5g		Sugars 16g	
Fat Cal. 80		Cholest. 20mg	7%	Protein 5g	
		Sodium 260mg	11%		
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C 4%	Calcium 6%	Iron 8%

INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat Flour(Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese(Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Guar and/or Locust Bean and/or Carrageenan Gums), Water, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Eggs, Vegetable Shortening(Palm Oil and Soybean Oil with Mono- and Diglycerides, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Polysorbate 60, Vitamin A Palmitate), Non-fat Dry Milk, Whey, Leavening(Yeast), Salt, Dough Conditioner(Wheat Flour, DATEM, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine, Azodicarbonamide(ADA), Enzymes, Calcium Stearoyl-2 Lactylate, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Glucono-Delta Lactone, Natural and Artificial Flavors(Contains Disodium Phosphate, Propylene Glycol, Hydrochloric Acid), Cinnamon, Cinnamon Extract, Modified Corn Starch, Preservatives(Calcium Propionate, Benzoic Acid, Citric Acid, TBHQ).

ALLERGY INFORMATION:
 Manufactured on Equipment that Processes Products Containing Tree Nuts(Walnuts and Pecans).
CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts		Soft Pretzel	Soft Pretzel with butter and salt	Soft Pretzel with butter and cinnamon
Serving Size		1 pretzel (70g)	1 pretzel (76g)	1 pretzel (79g)
Servings Per Container		8	8	8
Amount Per Serving				
Calories		170	220	230
Calories from Fat		5	45	45
		% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	.5g	1%	5g	8%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%	3g	15%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%	15mg	5%
Sodium	200mg	8%	770mg	32%
Total Carbohydrate	39g	13%	38g	13%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%	2g	8%
Sugars	5g		6g	10g
Protein	4g		4g	4g
		% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Vitamin A		0%	Vitamin A	4%
Vitamin C		2%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium		8%	Calcium	8%
Iron		10%	Iron	2%
<small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:</small>				
	2,000	2,500		
	Calories	Calories		
Total Fat	<65g	<80g		
Saturated Fat	<20g	<25g		
Cholesterol	<300mg	<300mg		
Sodium	<2,400mg	<2,400mg		
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g		
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g		
<small>Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>				